508046063 08/02/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8093217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
JOSE LUIS TELLE	08/02/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KATARA LLC
Street Address:	3130 W 15TH AVE.
City:	HIALEAH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33012

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D848401

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3054471617

**Email:** patent@sanchelima.com

Correspondent Name: SANCHELIMA & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

Address Line 1:235 SW LE JEUNE ROADAddress Line 4:MIAMI, FLORIDA 33134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	360730
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESUS SANCHELIMA
SIGNATURE:	/Jesus Sanchelima/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2023

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=230802mf\_SignedAssignment\_360730#page1.tif source=230802mf\_SignedAssignment\_360730#page2.tif

PATENT 508046063 REEL: 064472 FRAME: 0857

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jose Luis Telle, hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor", residing at 6941 NW 42nd Street. Miami, Florida 33166, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SPEAKER BASKET WITH SPOKES for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 02-18-2017, Serial No. 29/594,493; and Patent No. D848,401 with Issue Date of Patent 05-14-2019.

WHEREAS, **KATARA LLC**, a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", having a place of business at 3130 W 15TH AVE. HIALEAH, FL 33012, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and the World.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the "Inventor", have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said "Assignee", the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said "Assignee", as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said "Assignee", its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said "Assignee", or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to

1

PATENT REEL: 064472 FRAME: 0858 said "Assignee", make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to said "Assignee", its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

**INVENTOR** 

Inse Luis Tel